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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM May 5, 2025

TO: Brooke Bassan, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's reappointment of Mr. Adam Toby Harper to the Albuquerque Energy
Council

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for reappointment to the
Albuquerque Energy Council in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 14-8-5-3.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Mr. Adam Toby Harper April 30, 2028
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Adam Harper is the Founder and Principal of OE Solar, a leading energy development and EPC firm
based in New Mexico. A NABCEP PVIP certified professional with over 65 MW of solar experience,
Adam played a key role in passing the Community Solar Act (SB-84) and expanding access to solar
through work with REIA, CCSA, and SEIA. Under his leadership, OE Solar grew into a multimillion-
dollar business serving commercial, government, municipal, and Sovereign Nation clients. He sits on
several energy policy boards, including NAIOP, REIA, and ABC, and collaborates with CNM’s Trades
Advisory Committee. Recognized for innovation and mentorship, Adam is committed to sustainable
energy, workforce development, and public service through his role on the City of Albuquerque’s Energy

Council.

A resident of Council District 7, Mr. Adam Toby Harper will continue to serve as an At Large

representative on the Council; their second term will expire on April 30, 2028.



The remaining members are:

Representing
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large

LR AW

Name

Dr. Linda S. Sapochak
Dr. Thomas Quirk

Mrs. Samantha A. Salazar
Vacant

Mr. David A. Mueller
Mr. Adam Harper

Dr. Susan J. Altman

Ms. Tara Trafton

Ms. Danyel Kahumoku

Term

4/30/2027
4/30/2025
4/30/2027

4/30/2027
4/30/2025
4/30/2027
4/30/2027
4/30/2027
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Samantha Sengel, Chief Administrative Officer Date





